
WJHS ATHLETICS
Tryout Information 2026-2027

1.A current AAA physical is required before tryouts.
2.Dragonfly registration required.
3.All sports contact FORM.                QR Code ->

Boys Basketball
Informational Meeting: 
March 16, 5:30, WJHS Library 
Tryouts: 7th gr. 4/1-4/2, 8th gr. 4/27-
4/28 4:00-5:30 WJHS Gym
Coach Brewington:
cbrewington@bentonvillek12.org

Cheer

Girls Basketball
Informational Meeting: April 28, 5:30,
WJHS Library
Tryouts: 7th gr. 3/30-3-31, 8th gr. 4/22-
4/23, 3:45-5:30 WJHS Gym
Google Classroom code: ayocuts6
Coach Reardon:
erreardon@bentonvillek12.org

Informational Meeting: 2/19, 5:30, WJHS
Little Theater
Tryouts: 3/30-4/3, 4-6 pm BHS Gym
Coach McDowell:
smcdowell@bentonvillek12.org

Dance

Informational Meeting: 2/26, 5:30, WJHS
Library
Clinic/Tryouts: 3/11-3/13, 4-6 WJHS Gym
Coach McDowell:
smcdowell@bentonvillek12.org

Track and Cross Country
Track Tryouts: 5/6, 4:30-6:30, BHS Track
Cross Country Tryouts: 5/7 
4:30 - 6:30 p.m. BHS Track
Coach Larsen:
wlarsen@bentonvillek12.org
Coach Swan:
rswan@bentonvillek12.org

Football
No tryouts - sign up and show up for
summer workouts.
Informational Meeting: March 16th,
5:30, WJHS Library 
8th Grade- Coach Roughley:
jroughley@bentonvillek12.org
7th Grade- Coach Claytor:
nclaytor@bentonvillek12.org

Volleyball
Tryouts: 7th gr. 4/8-4/9, 8th gr. 4/20-4/21
4-6 WJHS Gym: Must attend both tryout
days for your next grade level.
Google Classroom code: b5m2utbq
Coach Watts:
gwatts@bentonvillek12.org

Washington Junior High
1501 NE Wildcat Way
Bentonville, AR 72712
479.254.5345
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